f ) BUS SALES MBTA CalACT Cooperative RFP 20-01

Q | EMPLOYEE OW P AN (10) 2025/2026 Glaval Universals CNG
Customer: City of Riverside - Glaval Universal "C" CNG Quote Date  8/4/2025
Address: 8095 Lincoln Blvd. County: Riverside Expires  12/31/2025

@ City Riverside Zip Code: 92504
Contact: Ron Profeta Office Phone:  951-351-6182

Email Address: rprofeta@riversideca.gov Cell Phone: Fax Number
Sales Representative Cole Crockett Type C CNG @
QTY Contract Price

GLAVAL BUS, TYPE C, FORD E-450 CNG

<

PUBLISHED OPTIONS

2 Freedman Foldaway Seat (double)

4 Credit for seat delete

1 Freedman Sport 2.0 Drivers Seat (Standard)
ADNIK Power Seat Base
Braun NCL 1000 (1k Ibs capacity lift) 34"x 54" Platform
Lift Pad Cover Braun

Mor-RYD Suspension

1

1

1

1

1 Cruise Control
1 Fogmaker fire suppresion

1 Rear Backup Camera and Monitor
1 Delivery Zone 1 Riverside County
1 CNG Package Upgrade: 40 gge

1

Documentation Fee: DMV

1 Gaseous Prep (Code #981 for 7.3L Engine) (Included)

1 Methane Detection for FogMaker FSS

2 Q'Straint Qube Securement System with Paratransit Style, Pin Connector Kit, etc
1 Move Driver Stanchion Back 6" (Included)

1 Entry Door Leaf Grab Rail (2)

1 Altro Flooring: Meta 2.2mm Storm Gray (Standard)

1 Pre-Wire for Data Terminal ~ Including "Ram" Mount

1 Full Body Paint to Customer Approved BS608N - Blue

1 Safety Belt on Braun NCL 1000 Lift

1 Two-Tone Seat Upholstery ~ Blue Trim w/ Gray Insert (Included)

1 Floor Level Locking Storage Compartment

1 Rear Axle Lift Kit ~ Installed - 3"

1 CNG Fuel Fill in OEM Pocket, Starter Interrupt, Guages Located Below Fuel Fill

1 Estimated Price Increase after 09/09/25

SUMMARY
SPECIFICATION SUMMARY
Model Year 2025
Type: C CNG @
Passenger Capacity: 16 + 2 WC
Seat Fabric: Level 4; Docket 90 Vinyl
Air Conditioning System: TA 774 80k BTU

Exterior Color/Graphics: Blue BS608N 25'

Body Length:

1 AC Upgrade to TA774 w Larger Condenser, Larger Evaporator, and BTU Output to 80,000btu

Make: Ford
Chassis: E-450
Wheelbase: 190
Engine: 2025 E450 7.3L V8 CNG Ready
GVWR: 14,500

Sub-Total Base Unit

1,511.00
(116.00)

STD
632.00
1,222.00
386.00
1,345.00

STD
7,479.00

STD

Waived Local
$ 5466.00 $
80.00
Sub-Total Published Options

INCL
4,514.00
3,270.00

INCL

315.00

STD

740.00
6,900.00
173.00
290.00
825.00
1,960.00
3,475.00
8,871.00

Sub-Total Non-Published Options

Number of Tie Downs: 2

155,708.00

3,022.00
(464.00)
632.00
1,222.00
386.00
1,345.00

7,479.00

5,466.00
80.00
19,168.00

NON PUBLISHED OPTIONS

4,514.00
6,540.00

315.00
740.00
6,900.00
173.00
290.00
825.00
1,960.00
3,475.00
8,871.00
34,603.00

Wheelchair Lift Model: Braun Century
Wheelchair Lift Location Rear

Alternator: 225 Amp OEM
Tie Down Type QRT360

Delivery: 180-210 from PO




MBTA CalACT Cooperative RFP 20-01
(10) 2025/2026 Glaval Universals CNG

Aluminized Steel Cage Costruction

Galvanized Exterior Skins - Pressure Laminated Body Construction
One Piece FRP Roof Assembly

36" Electric Entry Door

Ergonomic Driver Control Panel with Quick Disconnect

Driver Side Running Board

Remote control & heated Exterior Mirrors

Standard 2-Step Entry with 12" First Step Height

Dual Entry Grab Rails

5/8" Marine Plywood Subfloor, with Aluminized Steel Sub-structure
Integrated Track Seating System

40 GGE CNG Tank Package

Ford Gas Prep #981 7.3L V8 - Hardened Cylinder Head

5 YEAR /100,000 Mile Limited Body Warranty

Cole Croctett

Signature

Cole Crockett 714-294-4019
Print Name

Customer: City of Riverside - Glaval Universal "C" CNG Quote Date 8/4/2025
Address: 8095 Lincoln Blvd. County: Riverside Expires  12/31/2025
City Riverside Zip Code: 92504
Contact: Ron Profeta Office Phone:  951-351-6182
Email Address: rprofeta@riversideca.gov Cell Phone; Fax Number
Sales Representative Cole Crockett Type C CNG @

QTY Contract Price
SPECIFICATION SUMMARY

Fully Insulated Body Assembly Process

ALL LED Exterior Lighting

Number, function, and color coded wiring

Braun Century W/C Lift located in the rear

Side Mounted Battery on Slide Out Tray w/High Amp Circuit Breakers
96" Body Width

Seating: Doc 90 upholstery, Grab Handles, USR's, aisle arm rests
1SO 9001:2008 Quality Manufacturing Process

Ford QVM Certified Manufacturer

Back Up Alarm, Anti-ride Rear Bumper

Front Mud Flaps

Altoona 7 Year/200,000 Mile Tested

Stanchion and Modesty Panel Behind Driver, with Plexiglass

Meets All Applicable FMVSS Requirements in Effect at time of Manufacture

CONTRACT PRICING SUMMARY

Base Unit as Specified 155,708.00
Published Options 19,168.00
Non-Published Options 34,603.00
@ Sub-total per Unit 210,479.00 $1,000 Mobility Added Pre-Tax
ADA Portion that is non taxable 25,208.00
Taxable Amount (subtotal less non taxable) 185,271.00
Sales Tax 16,211.21 8.750%
CalACT MBTA fee of 1.5% of subtotal 3,000.00  customer responsible for any changes to
Mobility Rebate (1,000.00) Sales Tax Rate prior to delivery
Grand Total, Each 228,690.21
Qty 10
Grand Total| $ 2,286,902.13

Signature Date

Ron Profeta ~

Print Name

City of Riverside




